

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1903/2017

ATTAR ALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2904/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 2902/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 20-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. T. S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuber Boddh, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AAG
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Saumya Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State enters
appearance.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List in the miscellaneous week immediately after the
summer recess.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER