

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1903/2017

ATTAR ALI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 842-843/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE  
HON'BLE COURT FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT )

WITH Cr1.A. No. 842-843/2018

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 842-843/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE  
HON'BLE COURT FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT

IA No. 64510/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Akash Nandoloya, adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Nishant Verma, adv.

Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCr1.A. No. 842-843/2018

Fresh notice for making alternative be issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 which shall be sent to SHOs of the concerned local police station(s) for effecting service. The report shall be filed within four weeks.

The Registry is directed to provide the notices to the learned counsel appearing for the first respondent who states that necessary arrangements will be made to send the notices to the concerned SHO.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAM SUBHAG RAM)  
COURT MASTER